
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3369
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2005
FREQUENCY OF MORADABAD-SAMBHAL RAIL BUS SERVICE
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the frequency of Moradabad-Sambhal Rail Bus Service in the Moradabad Division is very low;

(b): if so, the reasons therefor;

(c): whether there is any proposal to increase its frequency;

(d): if so, the details thereof; and

(e): the time by which the frequency of the said service is likely to be increased?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir. At present, three pairs of Rail Bus services are available on Moradabad-Sambhal Hatimsarai section.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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